RESOLUTION

FY 2005-2011 SIX-YEAR SECONDARY ROAD SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has consulted with the Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) Resident Engineer to set priorities for road improvements on the County's secondary roads; and
- WHEREAS, VDOT has produced a Six-Year Secondary System Construction Program Budget consistent with the Board's priorities.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby approve the FY 2005-2011 Six-Year Secondary Road System Construction Program Budget.

Michael J. Brown

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE
HARRISON AYE
GOODSON AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
BRADSHAW AYE
BROWN AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 22nd day of February, 2005.

construction05 11.res